# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5661750

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VASCULAR IMAGING CORPORATION	08/02/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PHYZHON HEALTH INC.
Street Address:	3035 PROSPECT PARK DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 40
City:	RANCHO CORDOVA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95670

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 66**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13902334
Application Number:	16204593
Application Number:	14403935
Application Number:	16400622
Application Number:	14549287
Application Number:	15765546
Application Number:	10685226
Application Number:	11285499
Application Number:	10266082
Application Number:	11674568
Application Number:	12263978
Application Number:	12701228
Application Number:	13285551
Application Number:	13779985
Application Number:	14280327
Application Number:	14836705
Application Number:	09623248
Application Number:	12020736
Application Number:	14577980

PATENT REEL: 050017 FRAME: 0583

505614948

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12572511
Application Number:	13017354
Application Number:	13685048
Application Number:	14490464
Application Number:	14952690
Application Number:	12571724
Application Number:	14053421
Application Number:	14796767
Application Number:	12609123
Application Number:	14054138
Application Number:	15368338
Application Number:	14774654
Application Number:	14045189
Application Number:	61709781
Application Number:	61753221
Application Number:	61791486
Application Number:	61862184
Application Number:	61783716
Application Number:	61737299
Application Number:	61709700
Application Number:	61886965
Application Number:	61906956
Application Number:	61938558
Application Number:	62016379
Application Number:	62083799
Application Number:	62239624
Application Number:	15093493
Application Number:	14909937
Application Number:	14104069
Application Number:	15026521
Application Number:	14949605
Application Number:	60076862
Application Number:	61102216
Application Number:	61110345
Application Number:	61651832
Application Number:	61659596
PCT Number:	US2016056098
PCT Number:	US2003031280

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2006045080
PCT Number:	US2009059218
PCT Number:	US2009062675
PCT Number:	US2014049713
PCT Number:	US2014024834
PCT Number:	US2013074568
PCT Number:	US2013063212
PCT Number:	US2013042769
PCT Number:	US2014058643

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0938

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1599.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TYLYN MOORE
SIGNATURE:	/tylyn moore/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2019

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=1599\_PhyzhonBulkNameChangeAssignment#page1.tif source=1599\_PhyzhonBulkNameChangeAssignment#page2.tif source=1599\_PhyzhonBulkNameChangeAssignment#page3.tif

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 1599.000001 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Phyzhon Health Inc. Vascular Imaging Corporation Street Address: 3035 Prospect Park Drive, Suite 40 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: Rancho Cordova State: CA Zip: <u>95670</u> [ ]Yes [X]No Country: United States of America 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [X]No [ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [ ] Other Execution Date: August 2, 2019 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) See Attached Appendix A Additional numbers attached? [X]Yes []No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Suneel Arora ∏Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-Address: 0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9 August 2019 Suneel Arora/Reg. No. 42,267 Name of Person Signing Date Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF VASCULAR IMAGING CORPORATION

Vascular Imaging Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- That the corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the office of the Delaware Secretary of State on May 29, 2001, as Vascular Technologies, Inc.
- 2. That, pursuant to a written consent in lieu of a meeting pursuant to Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the corporation's Board of Directors duly adopted the following resolution to amend the corporation's Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed on March 28, 2019:

RESOLVED: that the corporation's Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by deleting Article FIRST in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

FIRST. The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is: Phyzhon Health Inc.

- 3. That, pursuant to Section 242(b)(1) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, no vote or written consent of stockholders is required to effectuate the amendment set forth above.
  - That this Certificate of Amendment shall be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be duly executed this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2019.

VASCULAR IMAGING CORPORATION

Michael Ebarla Chiaff

Michael Eberle, Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:12 PM 08:02:2019
FILED 12:12 PM 08:02:2019
SR 20196308750 - File Number 3397058

# **APPENDIX A**

SERIAL NUMBER	SERIAL NUMBER
PCT/US2016/056098	61/709,781
13/902,334	61/753,221
16/204,593	61/791,486
14/403,935	61/862,184
16/400,622	61/783,716
14/549,287	61/737,299
15/765,546	61/709,700
10/685,226	61/886,965
11/285,499	61/906,956
10/266,082	61/938,558
11/674,568	62/016,379
12/263,978	62/083,799
12/701,228	62/239,624
13/285,551	PCT/US2003/031280
13/779,985	PCT/US2006/045080
14/280,327	PCT/US2009/059218
14/836,705	PCT/US2009/062675
09/623,248	PCT/US2014/049713
12/020,736	PCT/US2014/024834
14/577,980	PCT/US2013/074568
12/572,511	PCT/US2013/063212
13/017,354	PCT/US2013/042769
13/685,048	PCT/US2014/058643
14/490,464	15/093,493
14/952,690	14/909,937
12/571,724	14/104,069
14/053,421	15/026,521
14/796,767	14/949,605
12/609,123	60/076,862
14/054,138	61/102,216
15/368,338	61/110,345
14/774,654	61/651,832
14/045,189	61/659,596

**RECORDED: 08/09/2019**